

<b>2024 Plastic Markings</b>				1		2			
Bid Opening: February 27, 2024, 1:30 PM				Specialized Pavement Marking, LLC 11095 SW Industrial Way, Suite A Tualatin, OR 97062		Stripe Rite, Inc. 1813 137th Ave E Sumner, WA 98390		Engineer's Estimate Joe Araucto	
<b>Disclaimer:</b> These preliminary bid results are provided as a convenience to contractors for informational purposes only and <b>do not</b> identify lowest responsible bidder. Bid review by staff and final award pending.									
<b>TOTAL</b>				<b>\$299,889.00</b>		<b>\$361,338.20</b>		<b>\$245,269.00</b>	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT
<b>SCHEDULE I: STREET</b>									
1000	Mobilization	1	LS	20,000.00	\$20,000.00	34,555.00	\$34,555.00	15,000.00	\$15,000.00
1005	Plastic Stop Line (12 inch wide)	255	LF	20.00	\$5,100.00	12.44	\$3,172.20	10.00	\$2,550.00
1010	Plastic Stop Line (24 inch wide)	1,952	LF	22.00	\$42,944.00	18.50	\$36,112.00	14.00	\$27,328.00
1015	Plastic Yield Line Symbol, Type 2	20	EA	200.00	\$4,000.00	99.00	\$1,980.00	90.00	\$1,800.00
1020	Plastic Crosswalk Line	9,248	SF	12.50	\$115,600.00	12.00	\$110,976.00	9.50	\$87,856.00
1025	Plastic Traffic Arrow	119	EA	435.00	\$51,765.00	345.00	\$41,055.00	250.00	\$29,750.00
1030	Plastic Traffic Letter	83	EA	225.00	\$18,675.00	111.00	\$9,213.00	110.00	\$9,130.00
1035	8 inch Wide Plastic Intersection Turn Extension Line (White)	345	LF	14.00	\$4,830.00	5.00	\$1,725.00	9.00	\$3,105.00
1040	Plastic Railroad Crossing Symbol	10	EA	1,500.00	\$15,000.00	1,900.00	\$19,000.00	1,500.00	\$15,000.00
1045	Additional Plastic Marking Removal	200	SF	15.00	\$3,000.00	12.00	\$2,400.00	10.00	\$2,000.00
1050	Uniformed Off-Duty Police	100	HR	93.00	\$9,300.00	244.00	\$24,400.00	120.00	\$12,000.00
1055	Traffic Control Labor	150	HR	1.50	\$225.00	80.00	\$12,000.00	70.00	\$10,500.00
1060	Traffic Control Supervisor	50	HR	3.00	\$150.00	85.00	\$4,250.00	70.00	\$3,500.00
1065	Temporary Traffic Control Devices	1	LS	4,500.00	\$4,500.00	4,000.00	\$4,000.00	20,000.00	\$20,000.00
1070	Portable Changeable Message Sign (PCMS)	20	DAY	65.00	\$1,300.00	2,500.00	\$50,000.00	75.00	\$1,500.00
1075	Sequential Arrow Sign (SAS)	10	DAY	25.00	\$250.00	250.00	\$2,500.00	75.00	\$750.00
1080	SPCC Plan	1	LS	750.00	\$750.00	1,500.00	\$1,500.00	1,000.00	\$1,000.00
1085	Minor Changes	1	CALC	2,500.00	\$2,500.00	2,500.00	\$2,500.00	2,500.00	\$2,500.00
<b>CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT TOTAL</b>					<b>\$299,889.00</b>	<b>\$361,338.20</b>		<b>\$245,269.00</b>	